

## **Broadcom Awarded Customer of the Year by Google Cloud**

October 12, 2021

## Google Cloud serves as critical part of Broadcom Software's massive SaaS transformation

SAN JOSE, Calif., Oct. 12, 2021 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Broadcom Inc. (NASDAQ: AVGO) today announced that it has received the Google Cloud Customer of the Year Award. This award was presented today at the global digital experience, *Google Cloud Next '21*.

Broadcom was recognized for the company's achievements with Google Cloud, having demonstrated innovative thinking, technical excellence and transformation. The award builds on the <u>strategic partnership</u> the companies announced in April to deliver Broadcom Software's business-critical security and infrastructure software portfolio via Google Cloud's trusted global infrastructure.

Google Cloud has been a critical part of a large SaaS transformation effort undertaken at <u>Broadcom Software</u>. The company has multiple business-critical product suites from Value Stream Management, AlOps and Cyber Security that are offered as SaaS services for most Fortune 500 customers. These products are a mix of multiple architectures, built with different technologies and methodologies, running in multiple public and private clouds, and operated uniquely.

Broadcom Software was able to standardize the delivery of this wide variety of services, by working with Google Cloud to modernize and transform the products to be cloud friendly, implement containerized environments, and run them under Kubernetes orchestration. The project has been a resounding success enabling Broadcom Software to run large, cost effective and highly scalable infrastructure and cyber security SaaS services.

"Google Cloud has been a trusted partner in our digital transformation journey," said Andy Nallappan, CTO and head of software business operations for Broadcom Software Group. "There were more than 80 services and software products that were transformed and onboarded on to Google Cloud as part of this project. The resulting architecture helps us manage our customer's complex requirements with utmost protection, while providing opportunities to optimize and modernize their IT environments. This becomes even more critical as our customers adopt more of our SaaS solutions."

To learn more about how Broadcom Software and Google Cloud are collaborating, read our blog.

## **About Broadcom**

Broadcom Inc. (NASDAQ: AVGO) is a global technology leader that designs, develops and supplies a broad range of semiconductor and infrastructure software solutions. Broadcom's category-leading product portfolio serves critical markets including data center, networking, enterprise software, broadband, wireless, storage and industrial. Our solutions include data center networking and storage, enterprise, mainframe and cyber security software focused on automation, monitoring and security, smartphone components, telecoms and factory automation. For more information, go to <a href="https://www.broadcom.com">www.broadcom.com</a>.

Broadcom, the pulse logo, and Connecting everything are among the trademarks of Broadcom. The term "Broadcom" refers to Broadcom Inc., and/or its subsidiaries. Other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

Press Contact: Khanh Lam Corporate Communications press\_relations@broadcom.com Telephone: +1 408 433 8649



Source: Broadcom Inc.